# OP \$440.00 0950342

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Chase Bank, N.A.		06/30/2015	National Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Aristotle Corporation
Street Address:	901 Janesville Road
City:	Fort Atkinson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0950342	LIFE FORM
Registration Number:	0951902	LIFE FORM
Registration Number:	1120894	THE SLUDGE JUDGE
Registration Number:	0886960	NASCO
Registration Number:	1262085	THIO-BAG
Registration Number:	0852990	WHIRL-PAK
Registration Number:	0864758	NASCO-GUARD
Registration Number:	1562034	CPARLENE
Registration Number:	1644334	TRANS-PAK
Registration Number:	1682924	PRO-SECT
Registration Number:	1888237	SCIQUEST
Registration Number:	1844361	BIOQUEST
Registration Number:	1881897	CHEMQUEST
Registration Number:	2038404	SPECI-SPONGE
Registration Number:	2020675	CLASSROOM CHALLENGER
Registration Number:	2033277	TECHQUEST
Registration Number:	2296518	READY-OR-NOT TOT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900345803 REEL: 005678 FRAME: 0688

**Fax Number:** 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrogers@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah H. Null

**Address Line 1:** 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031275-0269

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Rogers

SIGNATURE: /Matthew Rogers/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

This Release is dated 3/0/30, 2015 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as hereinafter described:

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national association, having an office at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53201 (the "Grantee"), and The Aristotle Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), are parties to the following Trademark Security Agreement:

> Security Agreement (Trademark) dated October 31, 2003, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2004, at Reel 002811. Frame 0315.

pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in certain trademark rights (the "Marks"), including the trademark application and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By Egyparia.

Name: Ein I Marier

Title: Authorized Herr

4818-5734-5061.1

## SCHEDULE A

Item A. Trademarks

# Registered Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.A.	Life Form & Design	950,342	01/09/73
U.S.A.	Life Form	951,902	01/30/73
U.S.A.	Sludge Judge	1,120,894	06/26/79
U.S.A.	Nasco	886,960	03/03/70
U.S.A.	Thio-Bag	1,262,085	12/27/83
U.S.A.	Whirl-Pak	852.990	07/23/68
U.S.A.	Nasco Guard	864,758	02/18/69
U.S.A.	CPaRlene &	1,562,034	10/24/89
	Design		
U.S.A.	TRANS-PAK	1,644,334	05/14/91
U.S.A.	Pro-Sect	1,682,924	04/14/92
U.S.A.	SciQuest	1,888,237	04/11/95
U.S.A.	BioQuest	1,844,361	07/12/94
U.S.A.	ChemQuest	1,881,897	03/07/95
U.S.A.	Speci-Sponge	2,038,404	02/18/97
U.S.A.	Classroom	2,020,675	12/03/96
	Challenger		
U.S.A.	Paper-Fer-Shapen	2,220,604	01/26/99
U.S.A.	Summit Learning &	2,706,685	
	Design		
U.S.A.	Techquest	2,033,277	
U.S.A.	Summit Learning	2,688,412	
U.S.A.	Ready-Or-Not-Tot	2,296,518	11/30/99
Australia	Whirl-Pak	A248,142	05/06/78
Canada	Whirl-Pak	TMA160,680	01/24/69
Canada	LifeForm	TMA192,601	07/13/73
Canada	Nasco	TMA193,591	08/24/73
Canada	Thio-Bag	TMA404,241	
Canada	Nasco-Guard	TMA168,922	
New Zealand	Whirl-Pak	96,644	04/14/71

# Pending Trademark Applications

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Ü.S.A.	River to the Sea	76/247,289	

4818-5734-5061.1

# **Trademark Applications in Preparation**

Expected

Country Trademark Docket No. Products/Filing Date Services

None.

Item B. <u>Trademark Licenses</u>

Country or Expiration Effective
Territory Trademark Licensor Licensee Date Date

None.

4818-5734-5061.1

**RECORDED: 12/01/2015**